
Federal, State and Local Officials Representing Douglas County (2016)
Georgia General Assembly Representatives and Senators Phone E-mail
Representative Roger Bruce State House District 61 410 Stone Arbor Court Atlanta, GA  30331 rbruce5347@aol.com

611B Legislative Office Building Atlanta, GA  30334 404.656.0314 roger.bruce@house.ga.gov
2015 Vaughn Road, Building 300 Kennesaw, GA  30144 770.612.7210

Representative LaDawn Jones State House District 62 P. O. Box 44824 College Park, GA  30349 ladawn.jones@house.ga.us

Representative Sharon Beasley-Teague State House District 65 P. O. Box 488 Red Oak, GA  30272 sharon.beasley-teague@house.ga.gov
509 Coverdell Legislative Office Bldg. Atlanta, GA  30334 404.656.0220

Representative Kimberly Alexander State House District 66 P. O. Box 393 Douglasville, GA  30134 kimberly.alexander@house.ga.gov

Representative Micah Gravley State House District 67 94 Bridge Place Douglasville, GA  30134 micah.gravley@house.ga.gov
612-F Coverdell Legislative Office Bldg. Atlanta, GA  30334 404.656.0325

Representative Dusty Hightower State House District 68 3443 Hog Liver Road Carrollton, GA  30117 404.285.1445 dustin.hightower@house.ga.gov
401-G Coverdell Legislative Office Bldg. Atlanta, GA  30334 404.656.0152

Senator Mike Dugan State Senate District 30 323-B Coverdell Legislative Office Bldg. Atlanta, GA  30334 404.656.0036 mike.dugan@senate.ga.gov

Senator Donzella James State Senate District 35 304B Coverdell State Office Bldg. Atlanta, GA  30334 404.463.1379 donzella.james@senate.ga.gov

U. S. Congressional Representatives for Douglas County
Congressman David Scott 13th Congressional District 417 Cannon House Office Building Washington, DC  20515 202.225.2939

173 North Main Street Jonesboro, GA  30236 770.210.5073
127 Main Street Lilburn, GA  30047 770.381.0135

U. S. Senate Representatives for Douglas County
Senator Johnny Isakson 120 Russell Senate Office Building Washington, DC  20510 202.224.3643 www.isakson.senate.gov

1 Overton Park Atlanta, GA 770.661.0999
3625 Cumberland Blvd., Suite 960 Atlanta, GA  30339 770.818.1493

Senator David Perdue B40D Dirksen Senate Office Building Washington, DC  20510 202.224.3521

Douglas County Government Elected Officials Douglas County Courthouse 8700 Hospital Drive Douglasville, GA  30134 770.949.2000 www.celebratedouglascounty.com
Chairman Tom Worthan Douglas County Board of Commissioners 8700 Hospital Drive Douglasville, GA  30134 770.920.7269 tworthan@co.douglas.ga.us
Vice Chairman, District III Commissioner Mike Mulcare Douglas County Board of Commissioners 8700 Hospital Drive Douglasville, GA  30134 770.920.7266 mmulcare@co.douglas.ga.us
District I Commissioner Henry Mitchell, III Douglas County Board of Commissioners 8700 Hospital Drive Douglasville, GA  30134 770.920.7266 hmitchell@co.douglas.ga.us
District II Commissioner Kelly Robinson Douglas County Board of Commissioners 8700 Hospital Drive Douglasville, GA  30134 770.920.7266 kgrobinson@co.douglas.ga.us
District IV Commissioner Ann Jones Guider Douglas County Board of Commissioners 8700 Hospital Drive Douglasville, GA  30134 770.920.7266 aguider@co.douglas.ga.us
Sheriff Phil Miller Douglas County Sheriff's Office 8470 Earl D. Lee Boulevard Douglasville, GA  30134 770.942.2121 pmiller@co.douglas.ga.us
Chief Judge of the Superior Court Robert James Douglas Judicial Circuit 8700 Hospital Drive Douglasville, GA  30134 770.920.7265
Superior Court Judge David T. Emerson Douglas Judicial Circuit 8700 Hospital Drive Douglasville, GA  30134 770.920.7227
Superior Court Judge Beau McClain Douglas Judicial Circuit 8700 Hospital Drive Douglasville, GA  30134 770.920.7417
State Court Judge Eddie Barker State Court of Douglas County 8700 Hospital Drive Douglasville, GA  30134 770/920.7413
State Court Judge Neal Dettmering State Court of Douglas County 8700 Hospital Drive Douglasville, GA  30134 770.489.5235
Solicitor General Matthew Krull State Court of Douglas County 8700 Hospital Drive Douglasville, GA  30134 770.498.5238 mkrull@co.douglas.ga.us
District Attorney Brian Fortner Douglas Judicial Circuit 8700 Hospital Drive Douglasville, GA  30134 770.920.7292 bfortner@co.douglas.ga.us
Clerk of Superior and State Court Tammy Howard Douglas Judicial Circuit 8700 Hospital Drive Douglasville, GA  30134 770.920.7252 thoward@co.douglas.ga.us
Chief Magistrate Susan Camp Magistrate Court of Douglas County 8700 Hospital Drive Douglasville, GA  30134 770.920.7405 scamp@co.douglas.ga.us
Judge Hal Hamrick Probate Court of Douglas County 8700 Hospital Drive Douglasville, GA  30134 770.920.7249 hhamrick@co.douglas.ga.us
Tax Commissioner Todd Cowan Douglas County 8700 Hospital Drive Douglasville, GA  30134 770.920.7274 tcowan@co.douglas.ga.us
Coroner Randy G. Daniel Douglas County 8700 Hospital Drive Douglasville, GA  30134 770.920.7452

Douglas County Government Appointed Officials Douglas County Courthouse 8700 Hospital Drive Douglasville, GA  30134 770.949.2000 www.celebratedouglascounty.com
County Administrator Mark Teal Douglas County Board of Commissioners 8700 Hospital Drive Douglasville, GA  30134 770.920.7209 mteal@co.douglas.ga.us
Magistrate Judge Barbara H. Caldwell Magistrate Court of Douglas County 8700 Hospital Drive Douglasville, GA  30134 770.920.7259
Juvenile Court Judge Peggy Walker Juvenile Court of Douglas County 8700 Hospital Drive Douglasville, GA  30134 770.920.7245
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Douglas County Planning and Zoning Board (Appointed)
Chairman Larry Lewallen 425 Liberty Road Villa Rica, GA  30180 770.480.7413
Vice-Chairman Ricky Roland 7510 Biltmore Lane Douglasville, GA  30135 770.942.8466
At-large Member Greg Baker 3387 McKown Road Douglasville, GA  30134 404.693.2019
At-large Member Brig Simmons P. O. Box 5645 Douglasville, GA  30154 j770.949.3395
Board of Education Rep.
At-large Member Lionel Lewis 7664 Forest Glen Way Lithia Springs, GA  30122 678.641.9534
At-large Member Wendy Mitchell 3950 Arlis Lane Douglasville, GA  30135 770.949.2862

Douglas County Board of Education Elected Officials (not a part of the Douglas County Government) www.douglas.k12.ga.us
Chairman, District II Board Member D. T. Jackson, Sr. Douglas County Board of Education P. O. Box 1077 Douglasville, GA  30133 770.651.2000 dt.jackson@douglas.k12.ga.us
District I Board Member Carol Lindstrom Douglas County Board of Education P. O. Box 1077 Douglasville, GA  30133 770.651.2000 carol.lindstrom@douglas.k12.ga.us
District III Board Member Tracy Rookard Douglas County Board of Education P. O. Box 1077 Douglasville, GA  30133 770.651.2000 trookard@co.douglas.ga.us
District V Board Member Jeff Morris Douglas County Board of Education P. O. Box 1077 Douglasville, GA  30133 770.651.2000 jeff.morris@douglas.k12.ga.us
District IV Board Member Michelle Simmons Douglas County Board of Education P. O. Box 1077 Douglasville, GA  30133 770.651.2000 msimmons@douglas.k12.ga.us

Douglas County Board of Education Appointed Officials
Superintendent Dr. Gordon Pritz Douglas County Board of Education P. O. Box 1077 Douglasville, GA  30133 770.651.2000 gordon.pritz@douglas.k12.ga.us

City of Douglasville Elected Officials City of Douglasville P. O. Box 219 Douglasville, GA  30133 770.920.3000 www.ci.douglasville.ga.us
Mayor Rochelle Robinson City of Douglasville P. O. Box 219 Douglasville, GA  30133 678.449.3000 robinsonr@douglasvillega.gov
Councilmember, Ward 1 Larry Yockey City of Douglasville P. O. Box 219 Douglasville, GA  30133 678.449.3002 yockeyl@douglasvillega.gov
Councilmember, Ward 2, Post 1 Mike Miller City of Douglasville P. O. Box 219 Douglasville, GA  30133 678.449.3012 millerm@douglasvillega.gov
Councilmember, Ward 2, Post 2 Mark Adams City of Douglasville P. O. Box 219 Douglasville, GA  30133 678.449.3004 adamsm@douglasvillega.gov
Councilmember, Ward 3, Post 1 LaShun Burr Danley City of Douglasville P. O. Box 219 Douglasville, GA  30133 678.449.3006 burrl@douglasvillega.gov
Councilmember, Ward 3, Post 2 Sam Davis City of Douglasville P. O. Box 219 Douglasville, GA  30133 678.449.3008 daviss@douglasvillega.gov
Councilmenber, Ward 4 Chris Watts City of Douglasville P. O. Box 219 Douglasville, GA  30133 678.449.3014 wattsc@douglasvillega.gov
Councilmember, Ward 5 Richard Segal City of Douglasville P. O. Box 219 Douglasville, GA  30133 678.449.3010 segalr@douglasvillega.gov

City of Douglasville Appointed Officials
City Manager Marcia Hampton City of Douglasville P. O. Box 219 Douglasville, GA  30133 678.449.3022 hamptonm@douglasvillega.gov
Police Chief Gary Sparks City of Douglasville P. O. Box 219 Douglasville, GA  30133 678.293.1785 sparksg@douglasvillega.gov

City of Villa Rica Elected Officials City of Villa Rica 571 West Bankhead Highway Villa Rica, GA  30180 770.459.3656 www.villarrica.org
Mayor J. Allen "Jay" Collins City of Villa Rica 571 West Bankhead Highway Villa Rica, GA  30180 770.459.6090 jaycollins@bellsouth.net
Councilmember, Ward 1 Shirley Marchman City of Villa Rica 571 West Bankhead Highway Villa Rica, GA  30180 770.459.6944 sam_march@bellsouth.net
Councilmember, Ward 2, Mayor Pro Tem Verland Best City of Villa Rica 571 West Bankhead Highway Villa Rica, GA  30180 770.459.3721 vbest@villarica.org
Councilmember, Ward 3 Leslie McPherson City of Villa Rica 571 West Bankhead Highway Villa Rica, GA  30180 770.668.4942 lmcpherson@villarica.org
Councilmember, Ward 4 Mike Williamson City of Villa Rica 571 West Bankhead Highway Villa Rica, GA  30180 770.459.8091 williamson8091@comcast.net
Councilmember, Ward 5 Danny Carter City of Villa Rica 571 West Bankhead Highway Villa Rica, GA  30180 770.459.8852 dcarter@villarica.org

City of Villa Rica Appointed Officials
City Manager David Milliron City of Villa Rica 571 West Bankhead Highway Villa Rica, GA  30180 678.840.1211 dmilliron@villarica.org
City Clerk Alisa Doyal City of Villa Rica 571 West Bankhead Highway Villa Rica, GA  30180 678.840.1212 adoyal@villarica.org
Court Clerk Amanda Honea City of Villa Rica 101 Main Street Villa Rica, GA  30180 770.459.5149


